’ CIMFP Exhibit P-03152 Page 1

SUMMARY OF GE GRID - AMENDING AGREEMENTS (CD0501-001 / CD0502-001)

Amending Agreement #5 (CD0501-001) / #2 {CD0502-001) - Phased Approach - April 2017

CD0501-001 CD0502-001 Total
Settlement of legacy changes and waiver of claims to
February 2017 5 12.2 | s 58(5 18.0
Transportation/Installation of Converter
Transformers s 1208 - s 12,0
Phased Approach Engineering S 50|58 - 18 5.0
Phased Approach Cubicles S S50[S - |5 5.0
TOTAL - NEW CONTRACT COMMITMENT 5 34.2 | § 58198 40.0
Milestone Bonuses - Not Realized s 17.5
Amending Agreement #6 (CD0501-001) / #3 (CD0502-001) - December 2017

CDO0501-001 CD0502-001 Total
Settlement of legacy changes and waiver of claims to
December 2017 S 7.6 |5 4415 12.0
Additional P&C Resources 5 4015 - S 4.0
Spare Capcitor Banks 3 0.8 15 - 1S 0.8
TOTAL - NEW CONTRACT COMMITMENT S 124 |§ 4.4 |5 16.8
Milestone Bonuses - Not Realized S 17.5
Additional Training of Operations - Not Executed S 1.0
Amending Agreement #7 {CD0501-001) / #4 (CD0502-001) - fanuary 2019

CD0D501-001 CD0502-001 Total
Settlement of legacy changes and waiver of claims to
January 2018 S 1005 25|35 12,5
Compensation for Completion of Pole 1 S 1005 - ] 10.0
Compensation for Final Completion of CD0502 S - S 30|55 3.0
TOTAL - NEW CONTRACT COMMITMENT $ 200§ 55(5% 25.5

Milestone Bonus - Not Yet Realized 5 7.5



b

Summary of GE Contracts

CIMFP Exhibit P-03152

Page 2

Ci i Package DG3 Budg: Contract Award Value  {% Change from DG3 June 2016 Contract Value |Oec 2018 Contract Value  [% Change from DG3 % Change Irom June 2016
CD0501- C 5/ Ti itton Comp d: £441,819,337

CL0501-001 {GE Grid) $371,908.263 $373,770,448 $488,311,927

CDOS01-001 {Civil Works Baseline - Exh 17} $107,305,708 $107,365,440 544,535,076
SUB-TOTAL CDOS01-00% $441,819,337 5$479,213,971 8% $4E1,135,888 $532,847,003 Z1% 11%)
CDO502 - AC Switchyards §236,202,235

CD0502-001 (GE Grid) S1B7,411,577 $194,239,464 5219,961,567

CDO502-001 (Civil Works Baseline) 580,052,846 573,149,500 554,924,732
SUB-TOTAL COD502-001 $236,202,235 $267,464,423 13%] $267,388,964 $274,886,299 16% %
Commitment Package Contract Award Value fung 2016 Contract Value |Dec 2018 Contract Value % Change from June 2016
CD0534 - Synchronous Condensers 4115,534,123

CD0534-001 {GE Power) $125,907,221 $125,174,682 $123,999.483 ]

CD0534-001 (Givi! Works Baseline} 533,752,365 A, 757 365 $33,752,365
SUB-TOTAL CDO533-001 $115,534,123 $159,659,586 38% $158,927,047 $157,151,848 37% -1%
Notes for CDO501:

1. DG3 Budget: Original Budget was 5433.1M; scope/budget transiers prior to Contract Award $8 7M
2. Only GE Grid Contract scope included In table above; other Contractors within Commitment Package COO5E0] not included im table
3. The Civil Work Baseline is considered as part of GE Grid scape as per Exhibit 17 of the Contract
4. For COO501-001 Cantract Award Value is CHO-001 which converted the majanty of the Centract 1o CDN; remaining GDP, EUR and USD converted uging Praoject Conversion Rates

lune 2016 Contract Value includes CHO-020 issued in April 2016; remaining GDP, EUR and USD converted using Project Canweriion Rates

December 2018 Contract Value includes CHO-056 issued an Jan 7 2018, remaining GDP, FUR and USD converted using Project Conversian Rates
5. In August 2016, CHD-022 transferred the remaining Civil Work Basefine Budget to the primary GE Grid agreement [CDOS01.001)

Notes for CDO502:

1. DG3 Budget: Original Budget was $153.BM; scope/budget transfers prior to Contract Award $82.4M, including cancellation of POOS05 which was incorporated into CDO502
2. Dnly GE Grid Contract scope included in table above; olher Contractars within Commitment Package CD0S02 not included in table.
3. The {ivil Work Baseline is considered as part of GE Gnd scope as per Exhibit 17 af the Cantract
4, lune 2016 Contract value includes CHO-019 issued in June 2016

December 2018 Contract Value includes CHO-050 issited in August 2018,
5.In August 2016, CHO-021 transferred the remaining Civil Work Baseline Budget to the primary GE Geid agreement [CDG502.00])

Notes lor CDO534:

1. DG3 Budget: Original Budget was $80.7M, scope/budget transfers prior to Contract Award $34.9M, including transfer of ¢ivilfmech for synchs fraom COOS02
2. Only GE Power Contract seope ineluded in table above; other Contractors within Commitment Package CD0%534 not intluded in table
3 The Civil Work Baseline is considered as part of GE Power tcape as per Exhibit 17 of the Cantract
4. June 2016 Contract value includes CHO-012 issued in May 2016

December 2018 Contract Valug includes CHO-067 issued in December 2018






